

RCS No.155/2024

**Bhausahab Nanabhau Kapadi Vs Satyabhama Vishnu  
Labade deceased 1A Vishnu Laxman Labade**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.20 APPLICATION FOR PRODUCTION OF  
DOCUMENT FILED BY PLAINTIFF**

Allowed.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.21 LIST OF DOCUMENT**

Seen and filed.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.22 DELAY CONDONE APPLICATION**

Issue notice to LR's of defendant No.1b.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.23 AFFIDAVIT**

Seen and filed.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.24 ABATEMENT SET ASIDE APPLICATION**

Issue notice to LR's of defendant No.1b.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.25 AFFIDAVIT**

Seen and filed.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.26 LR'S RECORD APPLICATION OF DEF NO.1B.**

Issue notice to LR's of def No.1b.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.27 AFFIDAVIT**

Seen and filed.

Date : 06/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.